Teamsters
Bus Drivers and Attendants Hourly Rates
2023-2024

Bus Drivers

Tier Hourly Rate
1 $17.33
$17.85
$18.80
$21.21
$24.69
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Bus Attendants

Tier Hourly Rate
1 $15.75
$16.12
$16.49
$17.19
$19.07

nunibhrlw|nN

Permanent Alternate
Bus Drivers

Tier Hourly Rate
1 $18.38
$18.90
$19.87
$22.28
$25.76
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Transportation Small
Vehicle Operator

(1H)

Tier Hourly Rate
1 $16.28
$16.64
$17.01
$17.71
$19.59
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Employees will advance to the next available tier every three (3) years. Employees must work one day
more than half of their contracted fiscal year to be credited for the year.
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