## Teamsters Bus Drivers and Attendants Hourly Rates 2023-2024

#### **Bus Drivers**

Tier	Hourly Rate
1	\$17.33
2	\$17.85
3	\$18.80
4	\$21.21
5	\$24.69

#### **Bus Attendants**

Tier	Hourly Rate
1	\$15.75
2	\$16.12
3	\$16.49
4	\$17.19
5	\$19.07

### Permanent Alternate Bus Drivers

Tier	Hourly Rate
1	\$18.38
2	\$18.90
3	\$19.87
4	\$22.28
5	\$25.76

# <u>Vehicle Operator</u> (1H)

Tier	Hourly Rate
1	\$16.28
2	\$16.64
3	\$17.01
4	\$17.71
5	\$19.59

Employees will advance to the next available tier every three (3) years. Employees must work one day more than half of their contracted fiscal year to be credited for the year.